502507191 09/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Change of Assignee's Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nippon Kagaku Yakin Co., Ltd.	09/20/2013
Osaka Municipal Technical Research Institute	09/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nippon Kagaku Yakin Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2067-1, Nobono-cho, Kameyama-shi	
City:	Mie	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	519-0212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6995205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027218200 Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, NW Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004-0402A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Pedersen
Signature:	/Sarah Pedersen/
Date:	09/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=change of address- usp 205#page1.tif

90%

PATENT REEL: 031269 FRAME: 0614

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor Attorney Docket No. 2004-0402A

Kiyotaka MATSUKAWA

Patent No. 6,995,205

Issued February 7, 2006

RESIN COMPOSITION HAVING HIGH THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir/Madam:

Please note that the address for the first Assignee, Nippon Kagaku Yakin Co., Ltd., of the present case has changed

from:

Nippon Kagaku Yakin Co., Ltd. 12-32, Taisei-cho, Neyagawa-shi Osaka, Japan

to

Nippon Kagaku Yakin Co., Ltd. 2067-1, Nobono-cho, Kameyama-shi Mie, Japan 519-0212

Respectfully submitted,
Digitally signed by /Chao Gao/
Oh: cn=/Chao Gao/, o, ou,
email=cgao@wenderoth.com, c=US
Date: 2013.09.24 13:18:03 -04'00'

Chao Gao Registration No. 65,313 Attorney for Applicant

CG/sfp Washington, D.C. 20005-1503 Telephone (202) 721-8200 Facsimile (202) 721-8250 September 24, 2013

RECORDED: 09/24/2013

The USPTO is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17, and 1.492, which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 23-0975.

> **PATENT REEL: 031269 FRAME: 0615**